To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1st, 2010

R1EX25032Axx00A/R1EX25064Axx00A
REJ03C0358-0002.Rev.0.02  Jan.14.2009
Ordering Information
Type No. Internal organization Operating voltage Frequency Package
R1EX25032ASA00A   32-kbit (4096 × 8-bit) 1.8 V to 5.5 V 5 MHz
(2.5 V to 5.5 V)
R1EX25064ASA00A   64-kbit (8192 × 8-bit)  3 MHz
(1.8 V to 5.5V)
150mil 8-pin plastic SOP
PRSP0008DF-B
(FP-8DBV)
Lead free
R1EX25032ATA00A   32-kbit (4096 × 8-bit) 1.8 V to 5.5 V 5 MHz
(2.5 V to 5.5 V)
R1EX25064ATA00A   64-kbit (8192 × 8-bit)  3 MHz
(1.8 V to 5.5 V)
8-pin plastic TSSOP
PTSP0008JC-B
(TTP-8DAV)